
Results Book
IRX Round 2, Mondello Park

Sunday 5th March 2017

w: Timing.ie
e: info@Timing.ie



HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 36 166 101
0 0 0 S SINGL P KELLY L SPEND

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 102 727
0 0 I O'CONN T GRAHA

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 111 161 11 ROW 1 118 125 200
D TOHIL S PASCO N GREEN S DRIVER G TOHIL P LEASON

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 777 724 702 ROW 3 857 819 795
E SLOAN S DUGG A FARR D GARG V O'ROU D LENEH

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 789 760 ROW 2 888 845
J DOWL E MURR P BATE L BROW

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 720 712 744 ROW 1 801 799 839
E WARD T MURP LA SED C MURP K KERSH D FARR

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 6 28 105
0 0 0 R BERNS B GREAL P BROWN

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 421 456 ROW 2 112 116
J HARD A WHEL C GRIME F O'CONN

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 467 402 414 ROW 1 103 114 30
S LOFTU S BRAUD B MULLI W COYNE  F DRIVE B LEDWI

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 92 ROW 3 0 81 52
0 0 M MCATE 0 B MATT A KELLE

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 65 755 ROW 2 7 35
P MC HAL J DOOG M O'DWY D BREA

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 350 11 151 ROW 1 33 19 61
T MCKAY J WARD P MCGAR S HESS N MURR D MCCR

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Juniors Modified 2

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 02/03/2017 at 20:39



HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 905 904 ROW 3 0 949 901
0 W CECIL P O'BRI 0 M HAYD D CALLA

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 919 918 ROW 2 954 916
PJ DOY J DOWN T O'RAFF  J DEEGA

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 908 935 911 ROW 1 909 938 917
P DENNI J KEOGH M NOLA P DONO M BOLA P MURP

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

R15 R16

Rallycar 1 Rallycar 2

R11 R12

R13 R14
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Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:49.557 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 11 Noel Greene Mitzsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:08.421 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 10:28 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:00 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 45

16 30 Brian Ledwith Toyota Carrolla / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 116 Frank O'Connell Fiesta / 1600cc 03:47.525 10:00.000

10:00.000 43

14 161 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:45.189 10:00.000 10:00.000 44

13 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:43.009 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:41.110 10:00.000 10:00.000 42

11 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:29.450 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:26.183 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:24.800 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:24.709 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:24.454 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:20.040 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.815 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 102 Ian O'Connell Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.864 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.198 10:00.000

1 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:05.810 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.840 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 10:34 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 888 Paddy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 795 Derek Lenehan Citreon VTS / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 845 Luke Browne Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:06.973 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 03:39.960 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:39.604 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:36.582 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:32.887 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.574 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.737 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.205 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.821 10:00.000

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.634 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 760 Eoin Murray Peugeot 106 Gti / 1600cc 03:25.755 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:19 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 905 William Cecil Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:04.310 10:00.000 10:00.000 42

11 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:00.316 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 938 Michael Boland Suzuki Swift 16V / 1300cc 03:48.075 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:29.956 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 03:28.651 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 03:27.201 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 949 Mark Hayden Ford Escort Mk 2 / 1600cc 03:25.371 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:24.581 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.548 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.699 10:00.000

1 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:07.407 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:10.433 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 10:53 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 11 John Ward Rage RX150 Buggy / 750cc 03:26.611 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:15.875 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 755 Johno Doogan Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:07.787 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 03:03.474 10:00.000

1 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 02:57.574 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 350 Terry McKay Buggy / 750cc 02:58.518 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:08 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:12.816 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.145 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:51.284 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:49.081 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.908 10:00.000

1 19 Niall Murray Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.169 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.420 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 10:41 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 402 Shane Brauders Peugeot 106  / 1000cc 03:55.986 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:49.976 10:00.000

1 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:43.971 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:46.334 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 125 727 200
0 0 0 G TOHIL T GRAHA P LEASON

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 118 166
0 0 S DRIVER P KELLY

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 161 11 111 ROW 1 102 101 36
S PASCO N GREEN D TOHIL I O'CONN L SPEND S SINGLE

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 712 760 744 ROW 3 799 845 839
T MURPH E MURR LA SED K KERSH L BROW D O'FAR

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 720 724 ROW 2 801 819
E WARD S DUGG C MURPH V O'ROUR

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 789 702 777 ROW 1 888 795 857
J DOWL A FARR E SLOAN P BATE D LENEH D GARG

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 114 112 116
0 0 0 F DRIVER C GRIME F O'CONN

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 467 414 ROW 2 103 30
S LOFT B MULL W COYNE B LEDW

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 402 456 421 ROW 1 28 6 105
S BRAU A WHEL J HARD B GREAS R BERNS P BROW

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 151 ROW 3 0 33 35
0 0 P MCGAR 0 S HESS D BREAR

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 350 11 ROW 2 61 19
T MCKAY J WARD D MCCR N MURR

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 65 92 755 ROW 1 7 81 52
P MCHAL M MCAT J DOOG MO'DWY B MATT A KELLET

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Juniors Modified 2

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 02/03/2017 at 20:40



HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 911 918 ROW 3 0 954 917
0 M NOLAN J DOWN 0 T O'RAFF P MURP

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 935 908 ROW 2 938 909
J KEOGH P DENN M BOLA P DONOG

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 919 905 904 ROW 1 901 916 949
PJ DOY W CECIL P O'BRIE D CALN J DEEG M HAYDE

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

R13 R14

R15 R16

Rallycar 1 Rallycar 2

R11 R12

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 2 of 2 Printed on: 02/03/2017 at 20:40



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:49.557 02:48.654 10:00.000 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitzsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:08.421 03:00.407 10:00.000 4

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:24 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 12:06 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 43

16 30 Brian Ledwith Toyota Carrolla / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:43.009 10:00.000

10:00.000 26

14 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:29.450 10:00.000 10:00.000 41

13 161 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:45.189 03:29.236

10:00.000 25

12 116 Frank O'Connell Fiesta / 1600cc 03:47.525 03:27.558 10:00.000 26

11 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:41.110 03:40.097

10:00.000 18

10 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:26.183 03:24.198 10:00.000 20

9 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:24.800 03:21.405

10:00.000 13

8 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:24.709 03:20.693 10:00.000 16

7 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:20.040 03:20.628

10:00.000 9

6 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:24.454 03:16.065 10:00.000 13

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.815 03:06.874

10:00.000 6

4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.840 03:07.855 10:00.000 7

3 102 Ian O'Connell Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.864 03:02.220

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.198 03:00.707 10:00.000 4

2 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:05.810 03:04.880 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 888 Paddy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 795 Derek Lenehan Citreon VTS / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

14 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:58.995 10:00.000 42

13 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:40.570

10:00.000 32

12 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:26.986 10:00.000 36

11 760 Eoin Murray Peugeot 106 Gti / 1600cc 03:25.755 10:00.000

10:00.000 20

10 845 Luke Browne Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:06.973 04:15.853 10:00.000 24

9 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 03:39.960 03:30.892

10:00.000 14

8 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:39.604 03:30.440 10:00.000 17

7 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.737 03:30.450

10:00.000 13

6 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.574 03:27.586 10:00.000 13

5 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:36.582 03:25.919

10:00.000 7

4 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:32.887 03:24.857 10:00.000 11

3 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.205 03:23.772

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.634 03:17.624 10:00.000 2

2 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.821 03:19.105 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 12:35 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 905 William Cecil Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 21

12 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:00.316 03:41.429 10:00.000 23

11 938 Michael Boland Suzuki Swift 16V / 1300cc 03:48.075 03:39.298

10:00.000 19

10 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:04.310 03:27.600 10:00.000 20

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:29.956 03:28.703

10:00.000 13

8 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 03:28.651 03:27.842 10:00.000 17

7 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 03:27.201 03:22.740

10:00.000 9

6 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:10.433 03:23.050 10:00.000 9

5 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.548 03:18.352

10:00.000 8

4 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:24.581 03:17.064 10:00.000 8

3 949 Mark Hayden Ford Escort Mk 2 / 1600cc 03:25.371 03:15.114

1 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:07.407 03:05.391 10:00.000 2

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.699 03:18.243 10:00.000 7

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 12:00 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 9

6 11 John Ward Rage RX150 Buggy / 750cc 03:26.611 03:16.396 10:00.000 12

5 755 Johno Doogan Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:07.787 03:05.583

10:00.000 6

4 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:15.875 03:05.461 10:00.000 9

3 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 03:03.474 02:59.006

1 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 02:57.574 02:53.239 10:00.000 2

2 350 Terry McKay Buggy / 750cc 02:58.518 02:58.063 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 12:15 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 12

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:51.284 03:48.574

10:00.000 12

6 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.145 03:43.780 10:00.000 12

5 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:12.816 03:40.809

10:00.000 4

4 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:49.081 03:37.385 10:00.000 8

3 19 Niall Murray Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.169 03:35.859

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.908 03:28.535 10:00.000 4

2 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.420 03:29.172 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 11:50 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 34

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 03:44.694

10:00.000 6

4 402 Shane Brauders Peugeot 106  / 1000cc 03:55.986 03:48.281 10:00.000 9

3 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:49.976 03:38.177

1 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:46.334 03:34.560 10:00.000 3

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:43.971 03:36.880 10:00.000 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 200 102 118
0 0 0 P LEASON I O'CONN S DRIVER

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 36 101
0 0 S SINGLE L SPEND

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 11 111 161 ROW 1 125 166 727
N GREEN D TOHIL S PASCO G TOHIL P KELLY T GRAH

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 744 789 720 ROW 3 839 888 801
LA SED J DOWL E WARD D FARRE P BATE C MURPH

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 777 702 ROW 2 857 795
E SLOAN A FARREL D GARG D LENEH

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 712 724 760 ROW 1 799 819 845
T MURPH S DUGG E MURR K KERR V O'ROU L BROWN

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 105 30 103
0 0 0 P BROWN B LEDW W COYNE

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 456 402 ROW 2 28 6
A WHEL S BRAUD B GREAL R BERNS

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 414 421 467 ROW 1 114 116 112
B MULLI J HARD S LOFT F DRIVER F O'CON C GRIMES

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 755 ROW 3 0 61 7
0 0 J DOOG 0 D MCCRU M O'DWY

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 92 151 ROW 2 81 52
M MCATE P MCGAR B MATT A KELLET

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 11 350 65 ROW 1 19 33 35
J WARD T MCKAY P MCHAL N MURR S HESS D BREAR

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Juniors Modified 2

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 02/03/2017 at 20:41



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 935 908 ROW 3 0 938 909
0 J KEOGH P DENN 0 M BOLA P DONO

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 911 905 ROW 2 949 917
M NOLAN W CECIL M HAYDE P MURPH

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 904 919 918 ROW 1 916 901 954
P O'BRIE PJ DOY J DOWN J DEEGA D CALN T O'RAFF

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

8 7 6 8 7 6

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

5 4 5 4

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 POLE 3 2 POLE

R13 R14

R15 R16

Rallycar 1 Rallycar 2

R11 R12

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 2 of 2 Printed on: 02/03/2017 at 20:41



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:49.557 02:48.654 02:50.975 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:08.421 03:00.407 03:00.774 4

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 13:50 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:54 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 43

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:43.009 10:00.000

03:29.927 24

14 161 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:45.189 03:29.236 03:45.830 25

13 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:41.110 03:40.097

03:20.655 20

12 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 03:26.183 03:24.198 10:00.000 20

11 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:29.450 10:00.000

03:22.668 18

10 116 Frank O'Connell Fiesta / 1600cc 03:47.525 03:27.558 03:20.563 19

9 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:24.800 03:21.405

03:19.828 13

8 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:24.709 03:20.693 03:11.525 14

7 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:20.040 03:20.628

03:10.713 8

6 112 Christopher Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:24.454 03:16.065 03:09.813 9

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.815 03:06.874

03:10.878 4

4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.840 03:07.855 03:22.607 7

3 200 Padriag Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:05.810 03:04.880

1 102 Ian O'Connell Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.864 03:02.220 03:01.593 3

2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.198 03:00.707 03:02.294 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:08 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:39.409 22

14 845 Luke Browne Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 04:06.973 04:15.853 03:57.223 23

13 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:40.570

03:36.563 19

12 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:58.995 03:37.668 22

11 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205GTI / 1600cc 03:39.960 03:30.892

10:00.000 14

10 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:39.604 03:30.440 03:36.011 16

9 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.737 03:30.450

03:33.579 12

8 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:36.582 03:25.919 10:00.000 13

7 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 10:00.000 03:26.986

03:26.863 11

6 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:32.887 03:24.857 03:34.975 11

5 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.574 03:27.586

03:17.499 4

4 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.205 03:23.772 03:20.933 7

3 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.821 03:19.105

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.634 03:17.624 03:17.991 2

2 760 Eoin Murray Peugeot 106 Gti / 1600cc 03:25.755 10:00.000 03:12.652 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:41 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:35.616 20

12 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 04:00.316 03:41.429 03:46.367 23

11 938 Michael Boland Suzuki Swift 16V / 1300cc 03:48.075 03:39.298

03:24.363 18

10 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 205 / 1600cc 04:04.310 03:27.600 03:38.312 19

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 03:29.956 03:28.703

03:22.514 12

8 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205  / 1398cc 03:28.651 03:27.842 03:23.482 16

7 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 Gti / 1600cc 03:27.201 03:22.740

03:17.412 7

6 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.548 03:18.352 03:23.160 9

5 949 Mark Hayden Ford Escort Mk 2 / 1600cc 03:25.371 03:15.114

03:13.708 6

4 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:24.581 03:17.064 03:17.183 7

3 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.699 03:18.243

1 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 Gti / 1905cc 03:07.407 03:05.391 03:09.428 2

2 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa  / 2000cc 03:10.433 03:23.050 03:06.569 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:34 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:04.799 9

6 11 John Ward Rage RX150 Buggy / 750cc 03:26.611 03:16.396 03:07.973 12

5 151 Peter McGarry Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:15.875 03:05.461

03:00.587 6

4 755 Johno Doogan Semog Buggy / 600cc 03:07.787 03:05.583 03:02.890 8

3 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 03:03.474 02:59.006

1 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 02:57.574 02:53.239 02:58.367 2

2 350 Terry McKay Buggy / 750cc 02:58.518 02:58.063 02:54.555 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:44 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:51.505 12

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:12.816 03:40.809

03:33.315 11

6 35 Daniel Brearton Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:51.284 03:48.574 03:34.200 11

5 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 04:08.145 03:43.780

03:26.480 4

4 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:49.081 03:37.385 03:30.496 8

3 52 Alastair Kellett Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.420 03:29.172

1 19 Niall Murray Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.169 03:35.859 03:24.708 2

2 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.908 03:28.535 03:26.246 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:16 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:48.870 9

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 402 Shane Brauders Peugeot 106  / 1000cc 03:55.986 03:48.281

03:44.835 6

4 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 03:44.694 03:44.395 7

3 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:49.976 03:38.177

1 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:46.334 03:34.560 03:36.257 2

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra  / 1000cc 03:43.971 03:36.880 03:37.381 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

819
Vincent 

O'Rourke

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 857 Dermot Gargan

ROW 702 Adrian Farrell 744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 720 Eugene Ward Ciaran Murphy

1
3 2 1

799
Keith 

Kerrshaawe 801

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

801 

799 

744 

702 

819 

720 

857 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

Adrian Farrell 

Vincent O'Rourke 

Eugene Ward 

Dermot Gargan 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

4.968 

7.801 

14.221 

15.921 

16.419 

21.946 

Gap 

4.968 

2.833 

6.420 

1.700 

0.498 

5.527 

Total Tm 

4:54.394 

4:59.362 

5:02.195 

5:08.615 

5:10.315 

5:10.813 

5:16.340 

Best Tm 

48.215 

48.603 

49.217 

49.885 

50.049 

49.570 

51.538 

Best Speed 

75.711 

75.106 

74.169 

73.176 

72.937 

73.641 

70.829 

In Lap 

6 

5 

3 

5 

4 

3 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.968 

Avg. Speed 

74.398 

Best Lap Tm 

48.215 

Best Speed 

75.711 

Best Lap by 

801 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:15:00 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Production 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:45:13 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:36 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

712 Tom Murphy

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 845 Luke Browne

ROW 777 Eric Sloan 724 Shane Duggan

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 789 John Dowling Eoin Murray 

1
3 2 1

839 Damien Farrell 760

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:12



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

760 

839 

789 

777 

724 

712 

845 

Name 

Eoin Murray 

Damien Farrell 

John Dowling 

Eric Sloan 

Shane Duggan 

Tom Murphy 

Luke Browne 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

15.633 

17.640 

22.387 

25.579 

30.852 

52.237 

Gap 

15.633 

2.007 

4.747 

3.192 

5.273 

21.385 

Total Tm 

4:42.210 

4:57.843 

4:59.850 

5:04.597 

5:07.789 

5:13.062 

5:34.447 

Best Tm 

46.053 

48.160 

48.933 

49.439 

49.892 

50.720 

52.974 

Best Speed 

79.265 

75.797 

74.600 

73.836 

73.166 

71.972 

68.909 

In Lap 

4 

4 

3 

4 

6 

6 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

15.633 

Avg. Speed 

77.610 

Best Lap Tm 

46.053 

Best Speed 

79.265 

Best Lap by 

760 - Eoin Murray 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:15:36 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Production 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:58:34 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:37 



Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW Ian O'Connell 

1
3 2 1

105 Pearse Browne 200 Padriag Leeson 102

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:30

ROW 166 Philip Kelly 125 George Tohill 

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 114 Fergal Driver 6 Richard Berns 36 Scott Singleton

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

102 

200 

105 

28 

36 

166 

6 

Name 

Ian O'Connell 

Padraig Leeson 

Pearse Browne 

Brian Grealish 

Scott Singleton 

Philip Kelly 

Richard Berns 

Car 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Opel Corsa / 2300cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 

Citroen C2 / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

Diff 

6.641 

13.996 

14.555 

17.159 

22.762 

DNF 

Gap 

6.641 

7.355 

0.559 

2.604 

5.603 

Total Tm 

4:32.946 

4:39.587 

4:46.942 

4:47.501 

4:50.105 

4:55.708 

1:46.633 

Best Tm 

44.715 

46.069 

46.923 

46.621 

47.217 

47.866 

50.746 

Best Speed 

81.637 

79.238 

77.796 

78.299 

77.311 

76.263 

71.935 

In Lap 

3 

2 

6 

6 

3 

3 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.641 

Avg. Speed 

80.244 

Best Lap Tm 

44.715 

Best Speed 

81.637 

Best Lap by 

102 - Ian O'Connell 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:12:52 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:52:30 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:06 



Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW Willie Coyne 

1
3 2 1

112
Christopher 

Grimes 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 103

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:54

ROW 116 Frank O'Connell 28 Brian Grealish 

2
5 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 0 0 161 Andrew Morris 118 Stephen Driver

3
8 7 6

Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

103 

101 

112 

125 

116 

161 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Christopher Grimes 

George Tohill 

Frank O'Connell 

Andrew Morris 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1600cc 

Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

8.468 

17.929 

23.142 

29.425 

39.520 

Gap 

8.468 

9.461 

5.213 

6.283 

10.095 

Total Tm 

4:32.689 

4:41.157 

4:50.618 

4:55.831 

5:02.114 

5:12.209 

Best Tm 

44.798 

45.880 

47.452 

48.552 

48.519 

50.563 

Best Speed 

81.486 

79.564 

76.928 

75.185 

75.237 

72.195 

In Lap 

6 

5 

5 

2 

3 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.468 

Avg. Speed 

80.320 

Best Lap Tm 

44.798 

Best Speed 

81.486 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:13:31 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:06:39 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:07 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

938 Michael Boland

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 908
Patricia 

Denning 904 Peter O'Brien 

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 949 Mark Hayden
Patrick 

Donoghue 

1
3 2 1

954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 909

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:41



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

909 

954 

949 

908 

904 

Name 

Patrick Donoghue 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Mark Hayden 

Patricia Denning 

Peter O'Brien 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Ford Escort MkII / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

8.547 

12.496 

24.758 

28.002 

Gap 

8.547 

3.949 

12.262 

3.244 

Total Tm 

4:39.644 

4:48.191 

4:52.140 

5:04.402 

5:07.646 

Best Tm 

46.058 

47.279 

47.491 

49.937 

48.850 

Best Speed 

79.257 

77.210 

76.865 

73.100 

74.727 

In Lap 

2 

6 

2 

3 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.547 

Avg. Speed 

78.322 

Best Lap Tm 

46.058 

Best Speed 

79.257 

Best Lap by 

909 - Patrick Donoghue 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:21:54 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:13:06 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 12:06 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

918 Joe Downey

3
8 7 6

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 911 Michael Nolan 919 PJ Doyle 

2
5 4

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 935 Jason Keogh Danny Calnan

1
3 2 1

917 Pat Murphy 901

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:42



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

935 

911 

919 

918 

901 

917 

Name 

Jason Keogh 

Michael Nolan 

PJ Doyle 

Joe Downey 

Danny Calnan 

Pat Murphy 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1995cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Diff 

13.202 

13.757 

33.528 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

13.202 

0.555 

19.771 

Total Tm 

4:49.832 

5:03.034 

5:03.589 

5:23.360 

3:51.901 

4:00.001 

Best Tm 

47.038 

49.268 

49.539 

52.678 

45.454 

47.087 

Best Speed 

77.605 

74.093 

73.687 

69.296 

80.310 

77.525 

In Lap 

6 

6 

3 

5 

2 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

13.202 

Avg. Speed 

75.569 

Best Lap Tm 

45.454 

Best Speed 

80.310 

Best Lap by 

901 - Danny Calnan 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:26:01 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:19:18 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 12:07 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 13:50

Derek Tohill

1
3 2 1

11 Noel Greene 111

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 0 0

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

111 

11 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

Diff 

14.593 

Gap 

14.593 

Total Tm 

4:13.615 

4:28.208 

Best Tm 

41.548 

43.107 

Best Speed 

87.860 

84.682 

In Lap 

4 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.593 

Avg. Speed 

86.361 

Best Lap Tm 

41.548 

Best Speed 

87.860 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:37:23 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Supercars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:27:33 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 09:35 



3
8 7 6

105

Christopher 

Grimes 200
2

5 4

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:16 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

ROW 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 

1
3

R1

Modified Final - 6 Laps

1

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

103102 Ian O'Connell 

2

Willie Coyne 

R2

161 Andrew Morris

R3

ROW 112

36 Scott Singleton

Pearse Browne

Padriag Leeson 

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 28 Brian Grealish 125 George Tohill 

RESERVES

116 Frank O'Connell 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

102 

103 

101 

200 

105 

28 

112 

116 

Name 

Ian O'Connell 

Willie Coyne 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Padraig Leeson 

Pearse Browne 

Brian Grealish 

Christopher Grimes 

Frank O'Connell 

Car 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Opel Corsa / 2300cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

3.308 

11.286 

15.306 

17.663 

18.739 

24.883 

34.184 

Gap 

3.308 

7.978 

4.020 

2.357 

1.076 

6.144 

9.301 

Total Tm 

4:26.613 

4:29.921 

4:37.899 

4:41.919 

4:44.276 

4:45.352 

4:51.496 

5:00.797 

Best Tm 

43.968 

43.771 

45.424 

45.991 

46.330 

46.006 

47.418 

48.673 

Best Speed 

83.024 

83.398 

80.363 

79.372 

78.791 

79.346 

76.983 

74.998 

In Lap 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

4 

2 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.308 

Avg. Speed 

82.151 

Best Lap Tm 

43.771 

Best Speed 

83.398 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:54:59 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Modified 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:49:32 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:10

Eoin Murray 

1
3 2 1

801 Ciaran Murphy 760

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 839 Damien Farrell

ROW 789 John Dowling 799
Keith 

Kerrshaawe

2
5 4

744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 702 Adrian Farrell 777 Eric Sloan

R3

819
Vincent 

O'Rourke

R2

724 Shane Duggan

712 Tom Murphy

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

760 

801 

839 

799 

702 

789 

777 

744 

Name 

Eoin Murray 

Ciaran Murphy 

Damien Farrell 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Adrian Farrell 

John Dowling 

Eric Sloan 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

9.297 

14.038 

14.745 

17.981 

19.499 

22.009 

22.594 

Gap 

9.297 

4.741 

0.707 

3.236 

1.518 

2.510 

0.585 

Total Tm 

4:40.593 

4:49.890 

4:54.631 

4:55.338 

4:58.574 

5:00.092 

5:02.602 

5:03.187 

Best Tm 

46.133 

47.221 

48.057 

48.232 

48.445 

48.025 

48.594 

48.879 

Best Speed 

79.128 

77.305 

75.960 

75.684 

75.351 

76.010 

75.120 

74.682 

In Lap 

3 

2 

6 

5 

5 

6 

5 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

9.297 

Avg. Speed 

78.058 

Best Lap Tm 

46.133 

Best Speed 

79.128 

Best Lap by 

760 - Eoin Murray 

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:07:40 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Production 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:02:18 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 10:38 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:27

Patrick 

Donoghue 

1
3 2 1

935 Jason Keogh 909

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty

ROW 949 Mark Hayden 911 Michael Nolan

2
5 4

919 PJ Doyle 

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 918 Joe Downey 908
Patricia 

Denning

R3

901 Danny Calnan

R2

904 Peter O'Brien 

917 Pat Murphy 

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

909 

954 

935 

949 

908 

911 

919 

918 

Name 

Patrick Donoghue 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Jason Keogh 

Mark Hayden 

Patricia Denning 

Michael Nolan 

PJ Doyle 

Joe Downey 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Ford Escort MkII / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

5.563 

9.559 

10.628 

32.710 

38.001 

40.425 

45.508 

Gap 

5.563 

3.996 

1.069 

22.082 

5.291 

2.424 

5.083 

Total Tm 

4:37.486 

4:43.049 

4:47.045 

4:48.114 

5:10.196 

5:15.487 

5:17.911 

5:22.994 

Best Tm 

45.768 

46.439 

47.182 

46.587 

49.961 

49.879 

48.690 

52.184 

Best Speed 

79.759 

78.606 

77.368 

78.357 

73.065 

73.185 

74.972 

69.952 

In Lap 

4 

3 

6 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

5.563 

Avg. Speed 

78.932 

Best Lap Tm 

45.768 

Best Speed 

79.759 

Best Lap by 

909 - Patrick Donoghue 

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:15:09 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:08:56 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 12:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:35

Martin 

McAteer

1
3 2 1

350 Terry McKay 92

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 65 Padraic McHale

ROW 151 Peter McGarry 755 Johno Doogan

2
5 4

11 John Ward 

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

350 

92 

65 

755 

11 

151 

Name 

Terry McKay 

Martin McAteer 

Padraic McHale 

Johno Doogan 

John Ward 

Peter McGarry 

Car 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Semog Buggy / 600cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.753 

4.949 

6.682 

13.475 

26.164 

Gap 

0.753 

4.196 

1.733 

6.793 

12.689 

Total Tm 

4:20.829 

4:21.582 

4:25.778 

4:27.511 

4:34.304 

4:46.993 

Best Tm 

42.805 

42.825 

42.557 

43.426 

44.450 

44.380 

Best Speed 

85.280 

85.240 

85.777 

84.060 

82.124 

82.253 

In Lap 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.753 

Avg. Speed 

83.972 

Best Lap Tm 

42.557 

Best Speed 

85.777 

Best Lap by 

65 - Padraic McHale 

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:01:02 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Buggys 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:55:44 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 12:35 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:44

Niall Murray

1
3 2 1

33 Sean Hession 19

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 52 Alastair Kellett

ROW 81 Brian Matthews 61
Denis 

McCrudden

2
5 4

35 Daniel Brearton

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 7
Michael 

O'Dwyer

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

52 

19 

61 

35 

33 

7 

81 

Name 

Alastair Kellett 

Niall Murray 

Denis McCrudden 

Daniel Brearton 

Sean Hession 

Michael O'Dwyer 

Brian Matthews 

Car 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

2.298 

7.940 

17.378 

17.546 

20.410 

23.726 

Gap 

2.298 

5.642 

9.438 

0.168 

2.864 

3.316 

Total Tm 

5:00.309 

5:02.607 

5:08.249 

5:17.687 

5:17.855 

5:20.719 

5:24.035 

Best Tm 

49.281 

48.693 

49.873 

50.911 

49.600 

51.390 

51.197 

Best Speed 

74.073 

74.968 

73.194 

71.702 

73.597 

71.033 

71.301 

In Lap 

5 

6 

4 

6 

4 

6 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.298 

Avg. Speed 

72.933 

Best Lap Tm 

48.693 

Best Speed 

74.968 

Best Lap by 

19 - Niall Murray 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:47:14 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:39:50 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 11:05 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/03/2017 14:16

Jyles Harding 

1
3 2 1

414 Ben Mullins 421

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 456 Aaron Whelan

ROW 402 Shane Brauders 467 Shane Loftus

2
5 4

0 0

3
8 7 6

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

421 

414 

456 

467 

402 

Name 

Jyles Harding 

Ben Mullins 

Aaron Whelan 

Shane Loftus 

Shane Brauders 

Car 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.839 

8.457 

13.278 

18.248 

Gap 

0.839 

7.618 

4.821 

4.970 

Total Tm 

5:21.631 

5:22.470 

5:30.088 

5:34.909 

5:39.879 

Best Tm 

52.862 

53.028 

54.285 

54.963 

55.627 

Best Speed 

69.055 

68.839 

67.245 

66.416 

65.623 

In Lap 

6 

6 

4 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.839 

Avg. Speed 

68.098 

Best Lap Tm 

52.862 

Best Speed 

69.055 

Best Lap by 

421 - Jyles Harding 

Printed: 05/03/2017 15:41:14 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Juniors 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:33:04 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 11:35 



POLE POSITION

 1
1

111 Derek Tohill

 12

102 Ian O'Connell

 13

11 Noel Greene 

 2
4

103 Willie Coyne

 25

101 Lloyd Spendlove

 3
6

760 Eoin Murray

 37

200 Padraig Leeson

 38

105 Pearse Browne

 4
9

 410

 5
11

28 Brian Grealish

 512

801 Ciaran Murphy

 513

112 Christopher Grimes

 6
14

839 Damien Farrell

 615

799 Keith Kerrshaawe

 7
16

702 Adrian Farrell

 717

789 John Dowling

 718

52 Alastair Kellett

 8
19

116 Frank O'Connell

 820

777 Eric Sloan

 9
21

19 Niall Murray

 922

744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick

 923

61 Denis McCrudden

 10
24

35 Daniel Brearton

 1025

33 Sean Hession

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:17:28 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 15:00 

Page 1/2 



 11
26

7 Michael O'Dwyer

 1127

81 Brian Matthews

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:17:28 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 15:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

111 

11 

103 

105 

101 

28 

760 

112 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Willie Coyne 

Pearse Browne 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Brian Grealish 

Eoin Murray 

Christopher Grimes 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

18.363 

19.696 

29.361 

30.985 

31.052 

33.573 

40.114 

Gap 

18.363 

1.333 

9.665 

1.624 

0.067 

2.521 

6.541 

Total Tm 

4:07.414 

4:25.777 

4:27.110 

4:36.775 

4:38.399 

4:38.466 

4:40.987 

4:47.528 

Best Tm 

40.944 

43.549 

43.838 

45.235 

45.279 

45.369 

45.819 

46.058 

Best Speed 

89.156 

83.823 

83.270 

80.699 

80.620 

80.460 

79.670 

79.257 

In Lap 

6 

6 

6 

3 

3 

5 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

18.363 

Avg. Speed 

88.525 

Best Lap Tm 

40.944 

Best Speed 

89.156 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 05/03/2017 16:28:01 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 2 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:22:58 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/03/2017 15:00 
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